Inszone Insurance Services Enhances Automotive Industry Expertise with Acquisition of Commercial Insurance of Texas Agency Services

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of commercial, personal, and benefits insurance, announces the acquisition of Commercial Insurance of Texas Agency Services, a specialized agency based in Texas. This strategic acquisition strengthens Inszone's presence in Texas and significantly expands its expertise in the automotive, heavy truck aftermarket and equipment dealers' insurance sector.

"We are thrilled to welcome Greg Bowman and Commercial Insurance of Texas to Inszone"

Founded in 2019 by Greg Bowman, Commercial Insurance of Texas has established a strong reputation for delivering comprehensive insurance solutions tailored to the automotive and contractors equipment industry. Specializing in all facets related to automobiles, heavy truck and equipment—including sales, repairs, towing services, parts suppliers, car washes, salvage yards, oil change services, auto glass companies, and equipment dealers involved in sales, service, and rental—the agency offers customized coverage options that address the unique risks faced by this industry and related businesses. Greg's extensive experience as a former captive agent has equipped him with in-depth knowledge of the industry's specific insurance needs.

"We are thrilled to welcome Greg Bowman and Commercial Insurance of Texas to Inszone," said Chris Walters, CEO of Inszone Insurance Services. "Greg's specialized expertise in these industries enhances our capabilities in this niche market and aligns with our commitment to providing tailored insurance solutions that meet the unique needs of our clients. We look forward to supporting and expanding upon the exceptional work he has established."

Greg Bowman shared his thoughts on joining Inszone: "Managing the back-office operations had become increasingly time-consuming, taking me away from focusing on my clients and the aspects of the business I am truly passionate about. Through a fortunate connection, I found Inszone, and it just felt right. The professionalism and resources they bring are exactly what I was looking for. I'm excited about the

opportunities ahead and the enhanced support we'll be able to offer our clients under the Inszone umbrella."

As Inszone Insurance Services continues to expand, the company remains committed to enhancing its offerings and expertise across various industries. The addition of Commercial Insurance of Texas reinforces Inszone's dedication to providing specialized insurance solutions and exceptional service to clients nationwide.

About Inszone Insurance Services

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone Insurance Services is a full-service insurance brokerage firm providing a broad array of property & casualty and employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically and through acquisitions. With locations across California, Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana, Kansas, Michigan, Missouri, Nevada, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Oregon, Texas, Utah, and Washington, the company is expanding further throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit <u>www.inszoneinsurance.com</u>.

Contacts

Inszone Insurance Chris Walters – CEO 714-619-5620 cwalters@inszoneins.com